FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/20/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-08-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
R	102007134	"ET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T		and original decument(s) or conv(ice)
Submission Type /	Conveyance Type	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	S Assignment ✓	Security Agreement
Document ID #	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other
Reel #		U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	 -	e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
# #	Depart	tmental File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	mes of conveying parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert E. Stewar	rt	02 19 2002
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Carl L. Lewis		02 19 2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if add	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Alpha Stamping		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
		domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest
Address (line 1) 33375 Glendale		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
()		/objetition.
Address (line 3) Livonia	Michigan/USA	48150
	State/Country ne and Address Enter for	Zip Code the first Receiving Party only.
City Domestic Representative Nam	A WING LINE IN	the macreecening Fairy Only.
Domestic Representative Nam		
Domestic Representative Nam		
Name Address (line 1)		
Domestic Representative Nam		
Name Address (line 1)		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/04/2002 EFLORES 00000241 10002753

01 FC:201 02 FC:581 370.00 0P 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0134

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 689-3500		
Name	Robert C. Collins			
Address (line 1)	Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman & McCulloci	n, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 4390			
Address (line 3)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	focument # 2		
Application Number(s)				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent	Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT				
	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT			
Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account				
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50-0852		
	Deposit Account Number:	7 50-0652		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔲 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Robert C. Collins		February 25, 2002		
Name of Pers	on Signing Signature	Date		
				

A_S_S_I_G_N_M_E_N_T

WHEREAS, WE, Robert E. Stewart and Carl Lewis, have invented certain improvements in FASTENER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Washers, Inc. d/b/a Alpha Stamping Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having its principal place of business at 33375 Glendale, Livonia, Michigan 48150, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers,

REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0137